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Finland
Elina Multanen, Executive Director
Email: elina multanen@unwomen.fi

Germany
Karin Nordmeyer, President
Emait: karinnordmeyer@unifem.de

Hungary
Klara Dobrey, Chair
Email: info@unifemnc hu

Iceland

Inga Dora Pétursdottir, Executive Director
Email:ingadora@unwomen.is,
unwomen@unwomen.is

Ireland
Mahin Sefidvash, Chair
Email: info@unifem.ie, mahinsefidvash@iol ie

Italy
Simone Ovart, President
Email: ovart@tin it

Japan
Makiko Arima, President
Email: unwomennihon@adagio.ocn.ne.jp

New Zealand
Rae Julian, President
Email: raejulian@paradise.net.nz

Norway
Gro Lindstad, Director
Email: gl@fokuskvinner,no

Philippines

Lorna P.Kapunan, Chair

Kathleen N. Lior Liechtenstein, President
Email: unifemncphil@yahoo.com

Singapore
Trina Liang-Lin, President
Email: trina.liang@unifem.org.sg

Sweden
Margareta Winberg, President
Email: info@unwomen se

Switzerland

Alison King, President

Email: alison king@unwomen,.ch
Erika Linder, Executive Director
Email: erika linder@unwomen ch

United Kingdom
Jan Grasty, President
Email: jangrasty@talktalk net

United States of America

Maggie Forster Schmitz, President
Email: director@unwomen-usnc.org

Photo credit: Peter Guttman—Corbis
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South Asia

Anne F. Stenhammer

19A & 19B Rajdoot Marg

New Delhi 110021, India

Tel: +9111-26119127

Fax: +9111-26119130

Email: anne stenhammer@unwomen.org
Website: www.unifem.org.in

East and South-East Asia

Moni Pizani

United Nations Building, 5th Floor
Rajdamnern Nok Avenue

Bangkok 10200, Thailand

Tel: +66 2-288-9030 or

+66 81-867-1476

Fax:+66 2-280-6030
Email:infoth@unwomen.org
Website: www.unifem-eseasia.org

Pacific

Elizabeth Cox

Level 5, Vanua House

Victoria Parade

Suva, Fiji

Tel: +679 330-1178 or +679 330-1118
Fax: +679 330-1654.

Email: registry@unwomenpacific.com
Website: wwwipacific unifem.org

Arab States

Maha Al-Nuaimy (OiC)

14 Abdallah Bin Omar Street
Shmeisani

PO. Box 830 896

Amman 11183, Jordan

Tel: 4962 6-520-0060

Fax: +962 6-567-8594

Email: admin.jordan@unwomen.org
Website: www.unifem.org.jo

North Africa

Leila Rhiwi (QiC)

13 Rue Ahmed Balafre],
Souissi~Rabat 10000, Morocco
Tel: +212 5-37-63-53-20 or

+212 5-37-63-53-32

Fax:+212 5-37-63-53-40

Email: leila.rhiwi@unwomen.org

East and Horn of Africa

Elisabeth Llwanga

UN Gigiri Complex, Gigiri Avenue

Block Q, Rooms 100-112

PO. Box 30218, 00100

Nairobi, Kenya

Tel: +254 20-762-4301 or

+254 20 762-4383

Fax:+254 20 762-4494 or

+254 20 762-4490

Email: elizabeth.lwanga@unwomen.org
Website: www.unifern-easternafrica.org

Central Africa

Diana Ofwona

12, Avenue de lArmée

PO, Box 445

Kigali, Rwanda

Tel: +250 252-590463 or

+250 252-500468

Fax: +250 252-576263

Email: diana. ofwona@unwomen.org

West Africa

Josephine Odera

Immeuble Soumex, 2ieme étage
Mamelles Almadies

B.P154

Dakar, Senegal

Tel: +22133-869-99-70 or
+22133-869-99-36

Fax: +22133-860-54-95

Email: josephine.odera@unwomen.org

Southern Africa

Nomcebo Manzini

Merafe House

11 Naivasha Road, PBag X44

Sunninghill 2157

Johannesburg, South Africa

Tel:+27 11-517-1579

Fax: +27 11-517-1631

Email: nomcebo.manzini@unwomen.org
Website: www.unifem-saro.org

Mexico, Central America, Cuba and the
Dominican Republic

Ana Guezmes Garcia

Montes Urales 440, 2° piso

Col.Lomas

Mexico City 11000, Mexico

Tel: +52 55-4000-9808

Fax: +52 55-5203-1894

Email: contacto@onumujeres net
Website: www.unifemweb.org. mx

Andean Region

Lucia Salamea Palacios

Edif Naciones Unidas 2do. Piso
Avenida Amazonas 2889 y La Granja
PO. Box 17-03-4731

Quito, Ecuador

Tef: 4593 2-2460-329 or

+593 2-2460-334

Fax: +593 2-2460-328

Email: lucia.salamea@unwomen org or
onumujeres.andina@unwomen.org
Website: www.unifemandina.org

Caribbean

Roberta Clarke

United Nations House, Marine Gardens
Hastings, Christ Church, Barbados

Tel: +1246-467-6000

Fax: +1246-437-6596

Email: roberta.clarke@unwomen org
Website: www.unifemcarorg

Southern Cone

Rebecca Reichmann Tavares

EQSW 103/104, Lote 01

Bloco C,1° Andar

Setor Sudoeste

Brasilia DF, Brazil

Tel: +55 61-3038-9280

Fax: +55 61-3038-9289

Email: rebecca.tavares@unwomen.org
Website: www.unifem.org.br

Central and Eastern Europe

Erika Kvapilova

Grosslingova 35

81109 Bratislava, Slovak Republic

Tel: +4212-593-37-324

Fax: +421 2-593-37-171

Email: erika.kvapilova@unwomen.org
Website: www.unifem sk

Commonwealth of independent States
Damira Sartbaeva

67 Tole Bi Str.

Almaty, Kazakhstan

Tel: +7 7272-582643

Fax: +7 7272-582645

Email: damira.sartbaeva@unwomen.org
Website: www.unifemcis.org/?en=1

Liaison Office Directors

UN Women Liaison Office — European Union
Dagmar Schumacher

Rue Montoyer 14

1000 Brussels, Belgium

Tel: +32 2-213-1444.

Fax:+32 2-213-1449

Email: unwomen.brussels@unwomen.org

UN Women Liaison Office — Spain
Rocio Rodriguez Martinez

C/ Capitan Haya 42,17 Planta

28020 Madrid, Spain

Tel:+34 915 718-839

Fax: +34 915 718-839

Email: rocio.rodriguez@unwomen.org

UN Women Liaison Office —Japan
Miyuki Kerkhof

4-1-27 Shukuin-cho Higashi

Sakai-ku

Sakai City, 590-0955, Japan

Tel: +8172-223-0009

Fax: +8172-223-0091

Email: miyuki kerkhof@unwomen.org

UN Women Liaison Office — African Union
Florence Butegwa

Ericsson Building, 3rd Floor

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia

Tel: +251-11-5221067 or

+251913-202231

Fax: +251-11-5538163

Email: florence.butegwa@unwomen.org
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220 East 42nd Street 0
New York, New York 10017, USA
Tel: 212-906-6400
Fax; 212-906-6705

Wwwiunwomen.org
www.facebook.com/Uunwomen
wwwitwittercom/un_woemen
wiwwyoutube.com/Unwomen
www.flickreom/unwomen

UN Women Japan Liaison Office
4-1-27 Shukuin-cho Higashi
Sakai-ku,Sakaj City, lapan, 590-0955
Tel:+81-72-223-0009

Fax: +81-72-223-0091

T 590-0955
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UN Women B ZE=750

Tel: 072-223-0009

Fax: 072-223-0091

E-mail: infojapanoffice@unwomen.org
hittp://lapanunwomen.ore
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